

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10008/2010

MANI RAM & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 26/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has neither taken steps nor remitted the cost as ordered on last occasion. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders regarding non-prosecution. Await orders.

List the matter on 22.01.2014.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |